
r460

rRegular meeting of the City Council; Austin,Kexan,March 13th
The Council' was oallod to order by the Mayor ; Roll culled :

Present Mayor Wooldrldfcje, Councilman Bartholomew ,Hart,Haynon. & Powell 5
•

Ah sent none. / • * ,,
, / • \

The minutes of tho last regular and subsequent recessed meetings
v/oreread and approved* • • "

Petitions, etc;

The Mayor laid before the Council a petition from N J Branson, asking the

Council to make an allowance for himself and Wife,owing to the death of

their Son W T Bruno on, who was killed while in the service of the city-

The petition was read and referred to the Qlty Attorney.

The Mayor laid before the Council a petition from CltiKeneaaklns that all

Telephone and Telegraph toles be removed from paved streets previous to

beginning the work of paving on said streets.

(The petition was read and referred to the Mayer*

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

BNXmxinUlXXmiWXXK^
•

A resolution finally accepting pavement and improvement of University

Avenue from noth aide of 19th street to north side of 21st street*

Wherein, tue supt of Streets and J?ublle Improvementa has filed his report

with the City Council to the effect that the Texas Bltulitliio-Company has
• ~

completed the work of paving and ImprovlngUnlveretl Avenue from the north

side of 19th street to the north side of 21st street, under contract with

the City and that said work has been fully done with strict accordance with

Raid contract and specifloatlons adopted by the City jtherefore,

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin ;

Ojhat the said work of Improvement be finally accepted by the City and that

the final estimate due by the City to the said Company be paid*

The resolution was ftdoptou by the following vote ;

Yeau Mayor Wooldrldao, Councilman Bartholomew,HartjHayneB & Powell S

Nays none*

Councilman Hay no o oi'X'orod the following resolution :

no It rosolvea by the City council of the city of Austin :

That thb City Treasurer arid the Aoot City Clerk bo and they are hareby

instructed to traonofer the sum of thirty thousand ($ 250,000.) ciollara

from the Hewor Bond account to the Sanitary Hewer fund .

The resolution was odoted by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge,Councilman Harth-olomflv/jHartjHaiynes & Powell 5

Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman iiuynes ofi'ereu tne following resolution :

Be it resolved by the City Council oll the city of Austin ;

That the City Treasurer and Asst City Clork be and they are hereby

instructed to transfer tho sum of Fifteen thousand ($ 15,000) dollars

from the Permanent Street Improvement Bond account to the Permanent Street
Improvement fund .

-'i

II



The rooolutlon vws adopted by tho following voto I

Ye«fl Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Bartholomew, H art, liaynoo & 'owoll
<

Nays nonei
' • . H

Approved, AfP Wooldrldge, Mayor.
CounollmamBartholomew presented the /.'allowing reoolutton ;

Whereas, A L aopoh makes.KJfXXiXKifi'ajXXxxstatoiuynt to the City Council , per attached

that to pay the $ 127.00 extra bill charged agalnsthini for erroneous reading of hlo

meator for the month of August 1911, which extra bill, amounting to $ 127.oowolud :

In a business loss to him; therefore, '

Be It resolved by the city Council ofithe city of Austin ;

That as the mistake In said reading was an error of the City and not of aald ooooh, t

claim of $ 127• 00 be compromised against him at the rate of fifty cents on the dolla

he to pay $ 62.50 In sttlement of said bill,,.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
•i

Yeas Mayor Wooltfrldge, Counollmen 3artliolomewtHart9Haynes & l
jowell 5

Hays nonet
v̂ »

Whereas, it has been made apparent to'the City Council of the City of Austin that the

City Water Power Company has qomplled with its franchioe for w6rk done and actual caa

expended since December 20th 1912,; and'has paid on said contract'and franchise durln

the alxth period of Its contract 'to the first day of this month the sum'of flighty tho

four hundred six fie 97/100 (f 80,4-06.97) dollars ; and has satisfied this Council* that

is entitled to a credit of nine clays of time lost during the ilxth period by floods ar

iwer

tult

other causes not within its control ; therefore,

-Be it r.esolved by the City Council of the City of Auatln :

That the Olty Water Power Company of Hartford Conn, han complied with the provisions cjf

its .franchise tp rebuild the Austin Dam,and that the seventh period of nald franchise

contract b'etween the City Water Power Company and the City of Austin,Texas, begins on

March 9th 1912ti anci that said City Water Power Power Company has expended more than t

required amount of money reqtiukred tp be expended during the sixth period of Ite oontr/

under Its franchise with uald City of AuntIn .
The -resolution was adopted by the 'following vote :

Yeaa Mayor .Waoldrldge, Councilman Bartholomew,Hurt,llftynoa & Powell 5

Nays non'o.

Approved, A IJ Wooldrld^o, Mayor*

The Council then recesued subject to call.

AuHtin l«'riduy MarcJi 14-th 1913 •

The Counnll v-as called to ord^r by the Mayor v/lth all member a present: /

The Mayor laid before the Council tne following resolution :

Be It resolved by the Olty Council of the Ulty of Auutin ;

That the yupt- of StrootB and Public Improvement*) be and he ID iioreby autliorlsied and
instructod to excavate the sidewalk at the Puul Mlllett residence at the corner of

9th and San Jacinto fltreete In tnla City; to put a retaining v/all in front of tlie prem

of said Mlllott as they face blast 9th street,to put In concrete utepti on East 9th Btro
from the new sidewalk urada to the present grade of tlie premises above, to put In woode

steps on jfhe San Jaolnto,street side oi" wnld premiaea leading from the present graae d

to the new sidewalk yrarle; provided, that the total expenditure 1'or the work herein

,e

sand

it

d

at

seo

wn



Ki to bo riono shall not exoomi the oum oi* five hundred (J||; 500.00 )

dollars ,whloh num lo nereby net apart out ol' the utmoral Btrout fund Tor

the foregoing purposes .

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Mayor Wooldrldge, Counoilmen Bartholomew, Hart, Hayne a & Powoll 5

none*

Approved, A p Wooldrldge, Mayor.

/ 5'he Council then recessed subject to call.

Austin, Texas, March 15th 1913*
The Council was called to order by the Mayor with all members preaent : /

Councilman Hart presented An ordinance amending An ordinance establishing

the Pipe Limits in the City of Auotin ,and prohibiting the erection within

the Fire Limits ol1 buildings out ol' material other than lo provided for In

this ordinance; the removal and repairing ol" a certain class of buildings,

and regulating the building of fences and the storing of combustible mat0rl&

within the Wipe limits ,ond providing a penalty for the violation thereof;

passed January 50th 1913 «nd approved January JSOth 15)3£ ,so that the same

shall hepeaftre read as folloŵ .

!Phe ordinance WAB read the flrat time and passed under suspension of the

rules by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Counoilmen Bartholomew, Hart, Haynes & Powell 5

Kays none.
"She. Council then reoeaoed Mubject'to call ;

Council .was called to order by the Mayor with all memo ore preoe.nt* /

Councilman Hart submitted bids for Chemical Auto from different nounee etu followo

Ahpens Fox Co

Harder Auto Co

Stegeman Motor Oo

Capital City Auto Co

Seagraves Co

Bid $ 5,500.00

4-,750.00

If. 600.00

One bid for $ 5,000.00 & one for $ 2,250.00

6 bids as follows $ If,700.00

, U,800.00

4..600.00

5,200,0)

5,350.00

5,100.00

Co 3,500.00

A M La France 1 bid If 5,500.00 3$ 6,000.00

Webb Motor Co 5,500.00 Less 10 & 3 ;>

Alco Auto Co M-,750.00

Northern Fire Apparattus Co M-,850 .00

5,250.00

LJ.,000.00.

The bids were taken under consideration,and the reprewentatlves of the different
houses submitting blda to be heard by ffte Council Pt 2)clock p M this day.



BMSfflCT

The bids for furnishing the Olty with a Combination Ohem«

loal and Hose Wagon wore advarblaed In both the Statesman and

Tribune for thirty days previous to the 17th day of March 1913.

At twelve o'clock noon the date and time when nald bids were to

be closed, and on said 17th day of March, the Oounoll mat, and

the following bids were presented to the Oounoll by the Olty

Olerk as the blda received up to twelve M*, and were opened In

open Oounoll In the following order to-wlt:

The Ahren Fox Fire Engine Oo,, 0 cylinder

Harder AutonTruoh Oo*, 4 "

Stegtnun Motor Co., 4 "

6 "Capital Olty AutorCo.,

tt « n « ' 4 "

Seagrave Company,

Thomson - HQ*Lff

American La France,
.« n H

The Webb Company
Aloo Auto Sales Oot,

Northern Fire Apparatus Oo.,

4

4

4

0

6

4

4

t
4

4

6

$5,500.00

4,760.00

4,000*00

6,250,00

0,000.00

4,700,00

4,600.00

4,600*00

5,800.00

5,350,00

3,500,00

5;500,00

0,000.00

k®RW lml$*
4,000,00

4,850,00

5,850.00

Thorefflpcn> the Council having requested the followlng/gen-

tloraen, aome of whom are export raaohlnlsta and also auto experts,

to meet with thorn and advlso with them au to the merits of dif-

ferent apparatus presontad, to-vrttJ ' '

Leo. 0, Muollor, Ohlof of the Fire Department. ,

0. L. Woodward, Ex-ohlof of tho Fire Department.

Joe Callan, Export machinist.

J. H. Els, Expert machinist.

(1)



E. L. Talllohet, Export uuto man.

Paul Sohvrlnge, Expert machinist for North Austin Fire Oo,

L. Ot Hausman, Secretary of North Austin Fire Oo'

Qeo. Pendexter, Auto expert•

:d.,.̂
Thereupon the Council requested all representativea of

the apparatus present to retire from the room and each was given

an opportunity to show the Council and the Committee of experts

the merits of their respective apparatus* Eaoh ona present was

Galled before the Council and Committee In the order in which

the bids were opened and given an Unlimited time to demonstrate

the superlolty of his apparatus. This procedure continued un«

111 about eight o'clock P. M., when all having been given an op-

portunity to be hoard the Council requested the Committee above

named without any of them leaving the room to discuss the mer«

Its of the different apparatus and recommend to the Council

which In their judgment would be the beat machine for the Coun-

cil to purchase*

After considerable discussion the Qommltteo eliminated

from further consideration all bids except The American LaFranoe,

The Seagrave and The Webb, After further discussion The American

LaFranoe was eliminated.

Thereafter the Committoe being undecided as between The

Seagrave and The Webb, took a vote in the presence of the Ooun^

oil which resulted as followsi

For the Seagravei Mueller, Woodward* Hausman and Paul 4.

For the Webbt Oallun, Ela, Pondextor and Talllohet 4.

After further dloouoplon between the Committee, Mr« Muel-

ler, Fire Chief, stated to tho Committoe that ho did not protona

to be an expert and did not want his opinion to effect the re-

sult as to tho selection and therefore would voto with the ox-

parta for tho Webb our an ho bellovod one waa Just about UB good

an the othor. Aftor which statement the Committee unanimously

recommended the purohaoo of Tho Webb, ao Indicated by tho fol-

lowing wrltton recommendation, to~wltj

(2)

f*WP^P1 f̂f1f̂ ^^l?ff̂ r***S***l*CT*lP>^^^T1"Tr̂ T^W*ff?y*̂ r? *̂1ff̂ *̂ ?? ' Ull.U*?-TnrV'J.t'"I '̂ 3Tf VFf^'^'• f J • A-J > *^< 1™*!̂ **5Tf1 '̂ -̂ jH"IVflpT^̂ ^llVIIIBf'l<VviHMM>HVW4<MMiHiflHHiHMHrtMMHMM



Austin, Texas, March 17th, 1913.

We the committee appointed to select automobile appara-

tus for the Austin Fire Department, here declare our preference

for the proposal of The Webb Company, and assign the following

reasons as follows!

First. Proof of excellence by reason of past perform-

ance in this city*

Second* Uniformity of motor apparatus,

Third, Accessibility of repair parts in this state,

Fourth, General specification.

We recommend pneumatic Urea, single front, dual in rear,

Firestone make.

(Signed) Leo, 0, Mueller,
It, 0, Hausman,
E. L. flalllohet,
0. L, Woodward,
Jt H, £!ls,
P. H, Bfhwlnge,
Joe P. Qallah,<
Geo. Ptmdex,ter,

f.'f
Raoommendationa,

. " . - ' * ,
Vhere^Don the Council accepted said recommendations, add

by resolution accepted the Webb bid aV-tifc.net price delivered
v , -ttV»-v.

in Austin of $4,601,50.

Neither the Committee nor the Council left the Oounoll

Chamber (Mayor's Office) during the entire proceedings.

2wo bidders did not have representatives present though

their bids were duly considered, to-wlt; The Ahren Fox Fire Ap-

paratus Co. and the Harder Auto 1'ruoh Co.

And two bide, to«wltj The International Motor Oo. was

received at 6;20 P. M,, and the bid of U, S. Flro Apparatus Co.

was received by the Clerk on the morning of the 18th of March,

These two blda were not oonolderud.

(3)



4(»*v
too

2 O'clock P M March 17tu 1913.

The Council wan called to ordor by tJie Mayor wltJi all memberfl prononti
*• i._

Councilman Hart ol'1'erad the following resolution ;

He it reuolved by the City Council of the City of Auotln ;

That the bid of the V/ebb Co of $ i|.,801«i>)for Autlmobile Chemical apparuttusto be i1 urnljaheti

to Worth Austin Fire Co No 6 ,bo and the same Is hereby accepted.

The reoolutlon was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, councilman Bartholomew,Hart,Hayneu & Powell 5

Nays nonet

""" Council then adjcaurned, y /I * * /)
'*(y\

. N tB

The followingwas handed to me by Councilman Hart, after the minutes had been

recorded, hence it is attached hereto. <Jno 0 Johnson ?Clty Clerk

March IJth

The Council was called to order by the Mayor with all members presentexcept Councilman lit

Councilman Powell preeented bids for Storm sewer on West side of the City as follows,via

rt.

D p Horton bid

Consolidated Construction.Co
Johnson & Carr

$ 8.005.14

10,090,00
6,516,74-

Councilman Powell moved to accept the bid of D P Horton ,and that he use the Pipe of the

Evens & Howard Oo,whioh motion prevailed by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Counollmen Bartholomew,Haynes & Pov/ell l|.

Aboont Councilman Hart.

The Council then reooosod tmbjaot to call.


